
Port of Oakland
Maritime Air Quality Improvement Plan

Task Force Roster
Updated December 20, 2007

Name Organization/Affiliation Title/Position E-mail Phone Address City State Zip

Co-Chairs
Omar Benjamin Port of Oakland Executive Director obenjami@portoakland.com 510-627-1100 530 Water St., P.O. Box 2064 Oakland CA 94604-2064
Jack Broadbent Bay Area Air Quality Management District Executive Officer jbroadbent@baaqmd.gov 415-749-5052 939 Ellis St. San Francisco CA 94109
Andy Garcia GSC Logistics, Inc. Executive Vice 

President
andy@gschq.com 510-844-3702 530 Water St., 5th Floor Oakland CA 94607

Brian Beveridge West Oakland Environmental Indicators 
Project

Co-Chair brian.woeip@yahoo.com 510-451-3227 1747 14th St. Oakland CA 94607

Primary Members
Andy Katz Office of Supervisor Keith Carson Community Liaison andy.katz@acgov.org 510-848-5001 1221 Oak St., Suite 536 Oakland CA 94612
Bill Aboudi AB Trucking Operations Manager bill@abtruck.com 510-604-0466 11 Burma Rd. Oakland CA 94607
Carol A. Harris Union Pacific Railroad Co. General Commerce 

Counsel
caharris@up.com 415-541-7011 49 Stevenson St., Suite 1050 San Francisco CA 94105

Chris Ferrara Pacific Gas and Electric (PG&E) Clean Air 
Transportation Program 
Manager

caf3@pge.com 925-674-6533 3480 Buskirk  Ave., Suite 150 Pleasant Hill CA 94523

David Weinreich Office of Senator Don Perata District Representative david.weinreich@sen.ca.gov 510-286-1333 1515 Clay Street, #2202 Oakland CA 94612
Deborah Jordan U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Director, Air Division jordan.deborah@epamail.epa.gov 415-947-8715 75 Hawthorne St. San Francisco CA 94105-3901
Doug Bloch Change to Win Campaign Coordinator, 

Port of Oakland
doug.bloch@changetowin.org 510-893-7106 x24 1714 Franklin St., Suite 325 Oakland CA 94612

Ellen Joslin Johnck Bay Planning Coalition Executive Director ellen@bayplanningcoalition.org 415-397-2293 10 Lombard St., Suite 408 San Francisco CA 94111
Ellen Parkinson West Oakland Resident 510-835-2290 1420 Magnolia St. Oakland CA 94607
Eric Goodman BNSF Railway Company Senior Manager, Hub 

Operations
eric.goodman@bnsf.com 209-460-6002 6540 South Austin Rd. Stockton CA 95215

George M. Bolton WOCAG Chairman georgeiiioakca@aol.com 510-763-6700 1316 Union St. Oakland CA 94607
Ginny Hessenauer American President Lines (APL) Director, Environmental 

Affairs
ginny_hessenauer@apl.com 510-272-8240 1111 Broadway, 6th Floor Oakland CA 94556

Jerry Jackson JC Penney Regional Transportation 
Manager

gajacks1@jcpenney.com 775-972-2210 11111 Stead Boulevard Reno NV 89506

John Berge Pacific Merchant Shipping Association Vice President jberge@pmsaship.com 415-352-0710 x301 250 Montgomery St, Suite 700 San Francisco CA 94104

Ken Larson SSA Terminals Equipment Manager ken.larson@ssamarine.com 510-433-1631 1717 Middle Harbor Road Oakland CA 94607
Kenneth Levin San Francisco Bar Pilots Business Director k.levin@sfbarpilots.com 415-362-1038 Pier 9, East End Oakland CA 94111
Kurt Sulzbach APM Terminals Pacific Ltd. Director of Operations oakapmtptm@apmterminals.com 510-271-1019 1425 Maritime St. Oakland CA 94607-1033
Maha Ibrahim Office of Congresswoman Barbara Lee Congressional Aide maha.ibrahim@mail.house.gov 510-763-0370 1301 Clay St., Suite 1000-N Oakland CA 94612
Marisa Arrona Office of Councilmember Nancy Nadel Policy Aide arronam@oaklandnet.com 510-238-7031 1 Frank Ogawa Plaza, 2nd 

Floor
Oakland CA 94612

Michael Porte TraPac, Inc. Regional Vice President 
& General Mgr.

mike.porte@trapac.com 510-286-8602 2800 7th St., Berth 30 Oakland CA 94607-1046

Miguel Bustos City of Oakland, Office of the Mayor Director of 
Intergovernmental 
Affairs

mbustos@oaklandnet.com 510-238-6514 1 Frank Ogawa Plaza, 3rd 
Floor

Oakland CA 94612
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Queen Thurston West Oakland Resident and Economic 
Council for West Oakland Revitalization

510-452-4180 1001 Linden St. Oakland CA 94607

Ray Kidd West Oakland Neighbors (WON) Board Member kidd@att.net 510-653-1563 3255 Louise St. Oakland CA 94608
Robyn Hodges Office of Supervisor Nate Miley Eden Area Office 

Manager
robyn.hodges@acgov.org 510-670-5717 20999 Redwood Road Castro Valley CA 94546

Sandra Witt Alameda County Public Health Dept. Deputy Director, 
Planning, Policy and 
Health Screening, 
ACPHD

sandra.witt@acgov.org 510-267-8000 1000 Broadway, 5th Floor Oakland CA 94607

Sharon Cornu Alameda Labor Council Executive Secretary-
Treasurer

sharoncornu@earthlink.net 510-632-4242 x223 3514 California St. Oakland CA 94619

Swati Prakash Pacific Institute Program Director swati@pacinst.org 510-251-1600 654 13th St. Oakland CA 94612
Ted Blanckenburg American Navigation Maritime Services Manager, Sales ted@amnav.com 510-812-9849 x3 201 Burman Rd. Oakland CA 94607
Veronica Williams Office of Assemblymember Sandre 

Swanson
Field Representative veronica.williams@asm.ca.gov 510-286-1670 x21 1515 Clay Street, #2204 Oakland CA 94612

Washington Burns, MD Prescott Joseph Center Executive Director drburns@prescottjoseph.org 510-835-8683 920 Peralta St. Oakland CA 94607
Wendy Alfsen Sierra Club, Northern California Bay Chapter Executive 

Committee 
Representative

alfsenwendy@yahoo.com 510-883-9725 P.O. Box 13143 Berkeley CA 94712

Alternate Members
Amy De Reyes Office of Supervisor Keith Carson Health and Legislative 

Policy Analyst
amy.dereyes@acgov.org 510-272-6695 1221 Oak St., Suite 536 Oakland CA 94612

Amy Zimpfer, Alternate for 
Deborah Jordan

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Associate Director, Air 
Division

zimpfer.amy@epamail.epa.gov 415-947-4146 75 Hawthorne Street San Francisco CA 94105

Bernida Reagan, Alternate for 
Omar Benjamin

Port of Oakland Director of Social 
Responsibility

breagan@portoakland.com 510-627-1296 530 Water St., P.O. Box 2064 Oakland CA 94604-2064

Darcy Wheeles, Alternate for 
Carol Harris

Califronia Environmental Associates, 
Consultants to the Association of American 
Railroads

Senior Associate darcy@ceaconsulting.com 415-602-4213 423 Washington St. San Francisco CA 94111

Dave O'Neill, Alternate for Michael 
Porte

TraPac, Inc. Operations Manager Dave.ONeill@trapac.com 510.286.8618 2800 7th St., Berth 30 Oakland CA 94607-1046

David de Korsak, Alternate for 
Ray Kidd

West Oakland Neighbors daviddekorsak@mac.com 21 Moss Lane Oakland CA 94608

Fran Black, Alternate for Kenny 
Levin

San Francisco Bar Pilots MIS and Contracts 
Manager

f.black@sfbarpilots.com 415-362-0941 Pier 9, East End San Francisco CA 94111

Jack Colbourn, Alternate for Jack 
Broadbent

BAAQMD Director of Outreach 
and Incentives

jcolbourn@baaqmd.gov 415-749-5152 939 Ellis St. San Francisco CA 94109

Jamie Fine, Alternate for Swati 
Prakash

University of San Francisco Adjunct Professor jdfine@usfca.edu 415-516-1503 3276 Logan St. Oakland CA 94601

Jean Roggenkamp, Alternate for 
Jack Broadbent

BAAQMD Deputy Air Pollution 
Control Officer

jroggenkamp@baaqmd.gov 415-749-4646 939 Ellis St. San Francisco CA 94109

Jeff Caldwell, Alternate for Bill 
Aboudi

Yolo Enterprises jeffreycaldwell@yoloenterprises.net 510-655-1320 P.O. Box 355 Guinda CA 95637

Jim Flanagan, Alternate for Kurt 
Sulzbach

APM Terminals General Manager, 
Regulatory Affairs

wcrregaff@maersk.com 310-221-4298 2500 Navy Way Terminal Island CA 90731

Joe Wong, Alternate for Omar 
Benjamin

Port of Oakland Deputy Executive 
Director

jwong@portoakland.com 510-627-1240 530 Water St., P.O. Box 2064 Oakland CA 94604-2064

John McLaurin, Alternate for John 
Berge

Pacific Merchant Shipping Association President jmclaurin@pmsaship.com 415-352-0710 250 Montgomery St, Suite 700 San Francisco CA 94104

Kent Lewandowski, Alternate for 
Wendy Alfsen

Sierra Club, Northern California Chair kentlewan@yahoo.com 510-625-5831 c/o Sierra Club, San Francisco 
Bay Chapter
2530 San Pablo Avenue, Suite 
I

Berkeley CA 94702

Kevin Williams, Alternate for Jerry 
Jackson

JC Penney Lathrop Facility 
Manager

kpwillia@jcpenney.com 775-240-9818 700 D'Arcy Parkway Lathrop CA 95330

Leslie Littleton, Alternate for Maha 
Ibrahim

Office of Congresswoman Barbara Lee District Director leslie.littleton@mail.house.gov 510-763-0370 1301 Clay St., Suite 1000-N Oakland CA 94612

Marcus Johnson, Alternate for 
Ellen Wyrick Parkinson

West Oakland Resident 1520 Willow St. Oakland CA 94607

Maurice Williams, Alternate for 
David Weinreich

Office of Senator Don Perata Maurice.Williams@sen.ca.gov 510-286-1333 1515 Clay Street, #2202 Oakland CA 94612
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Mike Bandrowski, Alternate for 
Deborah Jordan

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Air Toxics, Radiation, 
and Indoor Air Chief

Bandrowski.Mike@epamail.epa.gov 75 Hawthorne Street San Francisco CA 94105

Mike Stanfill, Alternate for Eric 
Goodman

BNSF Railway Company Manager, 
Environmental Program 
Development

michael.stanfill@bnsf.com 785-435-2269 920 SE Quincy Topeka KS 66612-1116

Mike Trevino, Alternate for Chris 
Ferrara

Pacific Gas and Electric Company Program Manager mct9@pge.com 925-674-6735 3480 Buskirk Ave., Suite 150 Pleasant Hill CA 94523

Pamela Evans, Alternate for 
Sandra Witt

Alameda County Department of 
Environmental Health Services

Pollution Prevention / 
Toxics Coordinator

pamela.evans@acgov.org 510-567-6770 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway Alameda CA 94502

Peter Okurowski, Alternate for 
Carol Harris

Califronia Environmental Associates, 
Consultants to the Association of American 
Railroads

 Senior Associate peter@okurowski.com 925-339-3500 423 Washington St. San Francisco CA 94111

Richard Grow, Alternate for 
Deborah Jordan

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Grow.Richard@epamail.epa.gov 415-947-4104 75 Hawthorne Street San Francisco CA 94105

Richard Rhoads, Alternate for 
Ellen Johnck

Moffatt and Nichol Vice President rrhoads@moffattnichol.com 925-944-5411 2001 North Main Street, Suite 
360

Walnut Creek CA 94596

Robert Rodriguez, Alternate for 
Andy Garcia

GSC Logistics, Inc. Safety and Compliance 
Manager

rrodriguez@gschq.com 510-844-3722 530 Water St., 5th Floor Oakland CA 94607

Scott Smith, Alternate for Ginny 
Hessenauer

American President Lines (APL) Director of Corporate 
Relations

scott.smith@apl.com 510-272-7244 1111 Broadway Oakland CA 94607

Steve Lautze, Alternate for Miguel 
Bustos

City of Oakland, Economic Development 
Division

Urban Economic 
Analyst

slautze@oaklandnet.com 510-238-4973 250 Frank Ogawa Plaza, Suite 
3315

Oakland CA 94612

Steve Lowe, Alternate for George 
Bolton

West Oakland Commerce Association Vice President steve@urbanspace.biz 510-835-8424 189 3rd St. A-415 Oakland CA 94607

VaShone Huff, Alternate for 
Miguel Bustos

City of Oakland, Office of the Mayor Deputy Director of 
Intergovernmental 
Affairs

vhuff@oaklandnet.com 510-238-7785 1 Frank Ogawa Plaza, 3rd 
Floor

Oakland CA 94612

Wendall Chin, Alternate for 
Sharon Cornu

Central Labor Council of Alameda County, 
AFL-CIO

Coalition Director wendallchin@alamedalabor.org 510-632-4242 100 Hegenberger Rd #150 Oakland CA 94621

Zach Goldman, Alternate for Doug 
Bloch

Change To Win Research Analyst zach.goldman@changetowin.org 510-893-7106 ext. 16 1714 Franklin Street, Suite 325 Oakland CA 94612
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